MISSISSIPRI
FORM MDHS-5GCC-1011
Revised 7/1/2012
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
SUBGRANTEE CLOSEOQOUT CHECKLIST

Subgrantee Namg ﬂtﬂﬂ){\mm{ A OQ'SOD{?N (EENSy PoP Subgrant No. \ OO 443‘\9\53

In compliance with the MDHS Subgantes Closeout Procedures and the terns and conditions of the subgrant, the following
closeout documents are enclosed: (Check the appropriate boxes concerning each of the closeout docuiments, Explain fully any
item not submitted or any item to be sent separately. Use separate sheet, if necessary.)

Type of Document Enclosed Not Applicable | Sending Separately | Unable To Furnish
pp

1. Cerfification of Subgrant Compliance

2. Final Reporting Workshest

3. Copy of Workers' Compensation or other Audit
4. Copy of CanceHation Adjustment Fidelity Bond
5. Qutstanding Claimants List
6
7
8

. Refund Check
. Equipment Retention Request Letter
. Other (specify) '

Explanation/Comments _

TN —
A e — o Copidnogdo”  \-\ae :
Signlniure of Authorized Subgrantee Official ' Title Date
For use of MDHS only. Mot to be completed by subgrantee.
DEOBLIGATION AUTHORIZATION
Federal- State Other
Grant Award $ S s
Authorized Expenditures $ S 5 i
|
Unexpended Balance $ s 5 |
Comments -
This is to certify and authorize decreasing the obligation for Subgrant No, by the amount
of the unexpended balance as shown,
Sighature, MDHS Program Reviewer Title Date
{Signature, MDHS Authorized Official Title Date

103



IISSISSIPPI
FORM MDHS-SGCC-1012
Revised 7/1/2012

Mississippi Department of Human Services
CERTIFICATION OF SUBGRANT COMPLIANCE

Subgrantee NameMO LS00 (\{"}éﬂ;‘\\i Brovi 6&&:@ ﬂﬁgﬁbgrant No. \DOO‘XA@«\Q

A. RELEASE
Pursuant to th:%erms of said subgrant and In conslderation of the sum of

A9 3. 19

(Total Amount Pald & Payable by MDHS - Total Authorized Expendltures)

which has been or is to be paid to the Subgrantee or to its assignees, if any, the Subgrantee, upen payment of the
sald sum does remise, release, and diseharge MDHS, its officers, agents, and employees, of and from all liabilities,
obligations, claims, and demands whatsoever under or arising from the sald subgrant, except:

1.  Specified claims in stated amount or in estimated amounts where the amounts are not susceptible to exact
statement by the Subgrantee, as follows:

$

[4
(if none, please state}

2 Claims, together with reasonable expenses incldental thereto, based upon the liabilities of the Subgrantee
to third parties arising out of the performance of the said subgrant, which are not known to the Subgrantee
on the date of execution of this release and of which the Subgrantee gives notice in writing to the MDHS
Funding Division Director within the period specified in the sald subgrant.

3. Claims, after closeout, for costs wivich result from the liabiity to pay Unemployment Insurance costs
under a relmbursement systerm or to settle Workers' Compensation clalins.

B, ASSIGNMENT OF REFUNDS, REBATES AND CREDITS

Pursuant to the terms of said subgrant and in consideration of the reimbursement of costs and payments of fees as
provided in the sald subgrant and any assignment thereunder, the Subgrantee does hereby:

1, Assign, transfer, set over and release to MDHS all rights, titles, and interests to all refunds, rebates, credits
of other amounts {inc¢luding any [nterest thereon) arising or witlch may hereafter accrue thereunder,

2. Agree to take whatever action may be necessary to effect prompt coilection of ali such refunds, rebates,
cradits or other amounts (including interest thereon due or which may become due) and to forward
promptly to MDHS any proceeds so collected. The reasonable costs of any such collection action shall
constitute altowable costs when appraved by the MDHS Funding Division Director s stated in the said
subgrant and may be applied to reduce any amounts ctherwise payabie to MDHS under the terms hereof.

3. Agree to cooperate fully with MDHS on any clalm and/or sult in connection with such refunds, rebates,
credits or other amounts due (including any interest theron}; to execute any protest, pleading, application,
power of attorney or other papers ln con nection therewith; and to permit MDHS, the State Attorney
General's Office or the Federal Grantor Agency to represent it at any hearing, trist or other proceeding
arising out of such ciaim and/or suit.

04
¢, INVENTORY CERTIFICATION (Select as Applicable)




The Subgrantee further certifies that all terms and conditions of safd subgrant have been met. IN WITNESS
THEREOF, thls Certification of Subgrant Compliance has been executed this Q day of ; Qe ‘}J&\‘/:-é

20 o

Magison Coond] Boad o fHok

WITNESSED BY: NAME OF SUBGRANTEE

1, ?;‘f/ g(”“ AP Ceodinodon

BY SIGNATORY OFFICIAL

TITLE

105



RISSISSIPPI

FORM MDHS-SGCC-1012

Revised 7/1/2012

D. CERTIFICATION OF CASH BALANCE

The Subgrantee hereby cerlifies that the cash balance applicable to Subgrant No. \g(‘_)@‘\é\@\ﬂ
as of the date of the execution of this document is:

1. Total MDHS funds requested and received: 1) § ?{’7\3 319
3. Less final MDHS cumulative cost reported: 2 s AR 310. 8
3. Equals (=) unexpected balance: 3) s ¥ O\%&O\q
4. (a]-Plus (+) balance = unexpended funds *4 4) $ C\%a N

(Refund due to MDHS)*

{b) Minus {-) balance = funds due subgrantee

{Subgrantee submits Request for Cash) 4h) 5

5. Balance must equal Zero 5) $ -0-

*Refund check must include:

{2} Unexpended funds amount 4 a) $ O\%“ O\ r\

(b) Outslanding claimants amount 5 @
(as applicable)

{c) Total amount refunded (checkno, ____ ] 5 O\ % a - ﬁ f"\

E. GENERAL STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

The Subgrantee further certifies that all terms and conditions of said subgrant have been ret. [N W(TNESS
THEREQF, this Certification of Subgrant Compliance has been executed this day of 4 JOXOWON

S Madson (oorry B ofSop., ACT

WIT SED BY: MAME OF SUBGRANTEE
\og—<"" Ao Coovclinator

' U BY SIGNATORY OFFICIAL
2

106



MISSISSIPPL
FORM MDHS-5GOCL-1013
Revised 77172012

Mississippl Department of Human Services
OUTSTANDING CLAIMANT LIST

Subgranteel\/\c\()\\&(‘ﬁ (\{)05"\'\?‘%%\@\ OP 3\}@ ] F\D‘O Subgrant Number ool o

Claimants' Name Pay Period Other Contact Name
Address Check # Amount Date Hours & Address
Telephone Number Rate Telephone Number
E-Mail Address ’ E-Mail Address
N B NI L NIRC NI NI N [A
2.
3
4.
5,
6.
7.
8.

107




**  STATE OF MISSISSIPRI +v
CLaTM SUPPORT FORY (COST REDMBURSEMEDIT)

CLAXY SURMYSSIQN DATE: 8/10/2015
FONCTTOMAL AREA  : 1651 ERMRN SERVICES CLAZ WREER: | |
COST CENTER. : 165105900 YOUTH SERVICES COMd SERV,
GRANTEE ID : CLATY AMOUNT: [ 0.00}
(L AGREEWENT NIMEER : 6002486
AGRERMENT BFERIOD : RO 10401 /2014 =0 C/30/2015 PROGRAM NIMEBR: | 700000002267 )
VENDOR NAME : MEDTSON COTNYY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS PROGRAM NAME: gﬁﬁﬁmﬁ
ADDRESS : ?.0. BOX 608
: CHNTON ME 35046
TYFE  DESCRIPIION EUDGETED  REQUESTES TO DANE CIATY XTI TEAZM RMOTHT CIATM 36! DA (SUB-RECIFIENT MAICH)
00  SALARISS 38,500.00 23,562.60 | cool ] ] 1 23,40L.60] | |
00 FRINGE BENEFITS 17,119.08 7,772.688 | ooo] | T 19,772,680 | |
00 TRAVEL 0.02 o.00 | ooc| | | [ g.00] | 1
00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00 c.oo [ - 008 | [ 0.0607 | ]
00 COMODTTIES 1,000.00 10216 | ooa| | | ] - 1o2.16] | ]
0C SUBSIDIES, LOANS, & GRANTS 0.00 0.00 | soel | 1 [ o.o0| | |
00 IYNDIRECT COST 0.0C o.00 | o] [ . g.co] | 1
00 CRETZAL OUSLAY-EQUIFMENT 0.00 g.00 | zoe] | | g.oo] [ |
TOTALS: 56,619.00 31,276.45 ” ¢.00 ¢.00 F1,276.45 0.00

FDAL AUDIT OF TEIS PROCECT WILL JNCLLDE VERIFTCATION OF ABOVE CLATMED PAYMENT FECM PRCJECT DIRECTOR'S SOURCE RECORDS

E ol g

SIGNATTRE COF AULSORIZED QOFFTCIAL

PROGRAM, APPROVAL

H&.ni 2o

DATE -

PROGRAM, REVIEW

SLA FLPPGRT SORM iy U512




**  STATE OF MISSISSIPRT »*
CSADM STPRORD FORM (COST REDEURSEMENT)

CIATH SDAMISSION bats:[ . 5/16/20285

FONCEIONAL ARSA = 1651 ETMAN SERVICES CLATM NOMBER: [ . |

COST CENZER B 165105000 YOUTH SERVICES OO SERV. ’ :

GHANTEE. XD : CLATM AMOTNT: [ , t.0ol

(: AGRESMEWT WIMEER : 6004466

AGREEMENT PERICD : FROM 10/01/2014 TO 09/30/2015 PROGRAM NTMEER: 0000002367 ]

VENDOR MM : MADISON COUNTY BORRD OF SURERVISORS FROGRID NAME : ADMINTSYRATZON

ADDRESS : $.0. BOX £08

CANTON MS 38046

EXRTNGE AORETRAD CUWLY CLAMS TEDERAL ST QRUH.VH_HSH ORIER,

TXPE TESCRIRPTRECY EUDCRTED REQUESTED TC Dae SLRY, BMOONT CLADX. AMOORT CLATY 0 LaTE (SUB~RECTIIINT MATCNY
C0  SALARTES 3%,500.00 23,401.60 | ¢ ceo] | | 22.401.60] | ]
00 FRINGZ BEVEFILS 17,11%.00 7,772.68 [ coel | T . 7,772.65] | |
S0 YRAVEL o.08 o.e0 b 0go] | | 0.0} | ]
00  CONTRAGITIAL SERVICES o.ag o.00 | sac] [ . 0.00] ] ]
00 COMMODIITES 1,000.00 oz.2e | ¢ ooel | | i 10z.i8] | |
OO SUBSIDIES, LORNS, & GRANIS 0.00 s.o0 [ . coal | ] [ c.oo] [ |

'S

96 TDIRECY COST o.00 s.00 [ cool | 1 c.00] [ ]
00 CAPITAL CUTLAY-EOUIEMENT e.00 c.oo [ 000] | b 0.00] | ]
TOTALS: 56, 619.00 31,276.45 0.00 0.00 31,276.45 .00

FINAL ADDIT OF TELS PROCECT WILL INCIUDE VERTFICATION OF ABOVE CLALMED PAMMENT FROM PROJECT LIRECTOR'S SOURCE RECORDS

e

SIGHATURE OF AUTRORIZED OFFICTAL

PROGRAY, APPROVEL

Yo/ zocs™

TAZE PROGRAY, REVIEA




FUNCTICNAL AREA
COST CENTER
GRAMTEE ID

(: AGREEMENT NUMBER :
AGREEMENT PERIOD :

VENDOR NaME

ADDRESS P.O. BOX 608
CANTCN MS 35046
EXPENSE AGREEMENT CUMULI CLAIMS
TYPE DESCRIFPTION BUDGETED REQUESTED ‘0 DAIE
00 SALARIES 38,500.00 23,401,
G0 FRINGE BENEFITS 17,115.00 7,772,
00 TRAVEL 0.00
00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES .00
00 COMMODITIES 1,000.00 102,
00 SUBSIDIES, LCRNS, & SRANTS Q.00
G0 INDIRECT COST c.00
00 CAPITAL COUTLAY-EQUIFMENT 0.0C
rozazs: Cseeson 31,276.4

H

L UDER

CLATM SUBMISSION DATE: |

1651 HUMAN SERVICES

165105000 YCUTE SERVICES COMM SERV.

6004466
FROM 10/01/2014 TO 08/30/2015

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

+* STATE OF MISSISSIPPI **
CLAIM SUPPORT FORM (COST REIMBURSEMENT)

10/10/2015 |
CLATM NUMBER: |
CLATM BAMOUNT: 0.00]
PROGRAM NUMBER: 700000002367 |
PROGRAM NAME : ADMINISTRATION
FEDERAL SEATE CUMULATIVE OTHER
CLATM AMOUNT CLATM AMOUNT CLATM TO DATE {SUB-RECIPIENT MALCH)
[ ss7.52) | ! 24,099.12] i
[ azgas] | | 8,105.54]
_ o0a] | ] 9.00]
[ 200 | | 0.00]
m ooo] [ | 102.16
[ ool [ i 0.00]
_ ooo] | v 5.00]
_ ogo| | | 0.00]
- 1,024.37 o.oo ,--wwuwwo.mm ||||||||||||||||||||| .00

mHmv%.rHc.mh Qﬁ.\ AUTHORIZED OFFICTIAL

PROGRAM APPROVAL

PROGRAM REVIEW




Jaquisa R. Arrington, MA

Adolescent Opportunity Program Coordinator
Madison County

317 North Union St.

Canton, M5 39046

Mr. Andrew Friday
Director of Finance and Administration
MS Department of Human Services
Division of Youth Services
660 North Street, Suite 200
Jackson, MS 39202
December 2, 2015

Dear Mr. Friday,

Within the Madison County Adolescent Opportunity Program submission claim dated 10/10/2015, you
will find the total “Federal Claim Amount” stating $1,034.37. However, the actual “Claim Amount” that |
am requesting for October is $0.00. The Madison County Board of Supervisors received a payment in
the amount of $2,017.34, and a payment in the amount of $3,990.70 that were both listed for May 2015
claims. Since the $3,990.70 was the correct amount of the claim, | have subtracted the overpayment
amount from the October claim to show that the Madison County BOS did receive that additional from
Division of Youth Services, and are not requesting any additional funds for “Administration” services.
However, subtracting the additional payment has left the Madison County BOS owing the Division of
Youth Services a total of $982.97. We are in the process of returning claims in that amount to BYS. |
apologize for the confusion in this matter.

Sineerely, B
ﬁ ?7 {:} ““““ S.:“,,‘.....-w»—w w‘?':;’hm“b B
kW ) X ottt s it

Ms. Jaguisa R *Arrington, MA

Adolescent Opportunity Program Coordinator
Madison County

Ph: 601-855-5687

Email; jaguisa.arrington@madison-co.com




